
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults; 1032 German 

Adults; 1009 French Adults; 1015 Dannish Adults; 

1016 Swedish Adults; 876  Finnish Adults and 550 

Norweigan Adults

Fieldwork: 20th - 26th November 2014

GB Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Weighted Sample 1641 1032 1009 1014 1020 876 550

Unweighted Sample 1641 1032 1009 1015 1016 876 550

% % % % % % %

If there was a referendum on  [country] 

membership of the European Union, how would 

you vote?

I would vote to remain a member of the European 

Union
38 55 43 51 48 45 15

I would vote to leave the European Union 43 26 31 32 37 30 66

I would not vote 4 11 13 3 1 9 5

Don’t know 15 8 13 15 13 16 14

Taking everything into account, do you think 

immigration into [country]  from other European 

Union countries has a positive or negative effect 

on [country] ?

*[The Swedish results have a reduced sample size 

for this question; n=715]

A positive effect 27 27 9 21 34* 27 27

A negative effect 45 43 53 41 31 31 38

Neither positive nor negative 21 25 27 27 29 31 25

Don't know 7 4 11 11 6 11 11

Thinking about the current right of EU citizens to 

live and work in other EU countries, would you 

support or oppose the following changes?

Putting a quota on the number of EU nationals 

who can move to another EU country each year

Support 64 47 58 37 31 33 42

Oppose 22 39 26 42 45 41 28

Don't know 15 14 16 21 24 26 30

Ending the right of citizens of any NEW EU 

member states to live and work in other EU 

countries

Support 41 24 42 24 21 24 31

Oppose 36 57 33 52 52 42 30

Don't know 24 19 26 24 26 34 39

Not allowing EU citizens to claim benefits in other 

EU countries until they have lived there for at 

least a year

Support 83 73 71 70 51 61 63

Oppose 7 15 18 18 29 18 17

Don't know 10 11 11 12 19 20 20

Not allowing EU citizens to move to another EU 

country unless they have a job and can support 

themselves

Support 76 64 67 58 55 59 57

Oppose 12 23 19 28 29 24 18

Don't know 12 12 14 14 16 17 25
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Which of the following do you think are the main 

POSITIVE effects of immigration from other EU 

countries? Please tick two or three

Bringing people to fill highly skilled jobs where there 

is a labour shortage
50 46 39 58 47 52 54

Bringing in more people of working age who pay 

more in taxes than they claim in benefits
33 23 18 30 25 44 26

Bringing people to fill low paid jobs [country] workers 

won't do
31 28 12 20 14 32 20

Giving [country] a more diverse culture and cuisine 21 24 13 13 28 19 18

Bringing in people with fresh ideas to start new 

businesses and create jobs
19 22 41 37 43 34 33

Bringing Europe closer together by building personal 

and cultural links
14 29 24 25 25 22 24

Other 1 3 2 2 3 5 3

None of these - there are no positive effects from EU 

immigration
19 16 22 10 15 6 9

Don't know 8 8 9 10 7 7 12

Which of the following do you think are the main 

NEGATIVE effects of immigration from other EU 

countries? Please tick two or three

People coming here to claim benefits for them and 

their families
64 67 64 61 44 63 63

Increasing the pressure and demand for public 

services
58 16 24 46 30 38 33

Increasing the pressure and demand for housing 52 35 24 9 38 15 12

Reducing wages by undercutting [country] workers 25 33 29 40 17 23 26

Damaging [country's] own culture and traditions 22 13 20 16 13 17 19

Increasing the level of crime 14 48 38 46 40 60 50

Other 1 3 2 2 5 2 2

None of these - there are no negative effects from EU 

immigration
5 5 9 3 9 4 3

Don't know 6 6 8 7 8 6 11
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